
Certified Tumor Registrars (CTRs) Available for Contract July 2010 
NOTE:  Ohio Cancer Incidence Surveillance System (OCISS) does NOT endorse individuals; it recommends that the reporting services of CTR’s, such 
as those listed below, be used for cancer reporting.  Please contact individuals directly to contract for reporting assistance.   
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Martha (Marti) Baugus, CTR 
2176 Township Road 165 
Cardington, OH 43315 
Phone: 614-293-8290                                       
E-mail: marti.baugus@osumc.edu 
Preferred Area: Columbus and Areas North 

Paula Jones, LPN, CTR 
St. Vincent Mercy Medical Center 
2213 Cherry Street 
Toledo, OH 43609 
Phone: 419-251-3059                                
E-mail: Paula_Jones@mhsnr.org 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Ginny Bice, RHIT, CTR 
6432 Hastings Court 
Morrow, OH 45215 
Phone: 513-899-7275                                  
E-mail: ginny.bice@gmail.com 
Preferred Area: Cincinnati 

Shirley Jordan-Seay, PhD, OCN, CTR 
332 Corning Drive 
Bratenahl, OH 44108-1014 
Cell: 216-299-2336                                       
E-mail: DrJordanSeay@gmail.com 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Kara Brown, CTR 
St. Vincent Mercy Medical Center 
2213 Cherry Street 
Toledo, OH 43609                                    
Phone: 419-973-2510 
E-mail: Kara_Brown@mhsnr.org 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Sharlene Moore, CTR 
1605 South Seneca Avenue 
Alliance, OH 44601 
Phone:  330-356-0810                           
E-mail:  smmslm@hotmail.com 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Dianne Cleveland, CTR 
Kforce Corporate Headquarters 
1001 East Palm Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33605 
Phone: 813-552-3486 
E-mail: dcleveland@kforce.com  
Preferred Area: Entire State  

Peggy Schlosser, LPN, CTR 
Summa Akron City Hospital 
525 East Market Street 
Akron, OH 44304 
Phone: (W) 330-375-4012; (H) 330-983-7760 
E-Mail: Schlossm@summa-health.org 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Michelle Coleman, CTR 
1913 Scarsbrook Circle 
Toledo, OH 43611                                
Phone: 419-304-3106 
E-mail: mcoleman@bex.net 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Sandra Vaughn, BA, RHIT, CTR 
6627 Marelis Avenue NE 
Canton, OH 44721                           
Phone: 330-499-8802 
E-mail: svaughn2@neo.rr.com 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Brenda Duncan, CTR 
6994 Joseph Dr. 
Enon, OH 45323 
Phone: 937-863-0124 
E-mail: brendad_43@mail.org or 
brenda.duncan@va.gov   
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Kristy Williams, RHIT, CTR 
3861 Fremont Pike 
Perrysburg, OH 43551                              
Phone:  419-343-0169 
E-mail:  Kristy_Williams555@yahoo.com   
Preferred Area: Entire State 

Juanita (Kay) Eckfeld, CTR 
2049 Swansford Drive 
Dublin, OH 43016 
Phone: 614-766-9001  Cell:  614-306-9082                   
E-mail: Kaye@columbus.rr.com 
Preferred Area: Columbus 

Janet Wilson, CTR 
2660 Wilson Road 
Somerset, OH 43783                          
Phone:  740-743-2395 
E-mail:  janetwilson2660@sbcglobal.net 
Preferred Area: Entire State  

Elayna Freese, CTR 
4791 Golden Grove Dr. 
Groveport, OH 43125 
Cell: 614-323-5719 
E-mail: emfctr@yahoo.com 
Preferred Area: Entire State 

 


